

Hinton, Daniel E (PSC)

From: Kamuf, Tyson
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 9:23 AM
To: Hinton, Daniel E (PSC); Hickman, Roger
Subject: RE: Big Rivers Tariff Filing 431
Attachments: CN 2019-00365 BR response to PSC 1-12.pdf

****CAUTION** PDF attachments may contain links to malicious sites. Please contact the COT Service Desk ServiceCorrespondence@ky.gov for any assistance.**

Thanks, Daniel. The LICX tariff attached to the contract is what we had originally proposed for the tariff in the application, and since that exhibit is part of the contract, the exhibit doesn't change even when the LICX tariff on file with the Commission changes.

In response to Item 12 of the Staff's Initial Request for Information (attached), we modified the proposed tariff. The standalone tariff should match the one provided with the response to Item 12.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

Tyson

Tyson Kamuf
Corporate Attorney
Big Rivers Electric Corporation
201 Third Street
Henderson, Kentucky 42420